д 2004 н. н		670360	ΞT
DEMARK	1020	570300	
Commissioner for Patents: Please recor	d the attached original docum	ient(s) or copy(ies).	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2.9.101	2. Name and address	of receiving party(ies):
Barry Appelman and Muham	mad Mohsin	America Online	-
Hussain		22000 AOL Wa Dulles, VA 201	
Additional name(s) attache	d? 🗆 Yes 🗷 No	Dulles, VA 201	00
3. Nature of conveyance:			
I Assignment □ Merger			
Security Agreement			
Change of Name Other:			
Execution Date: 12/17/03 and 1	2/11/03	Additional nam	es/addresses attached? 🛛 Yes 🗵 No
4. Application number(s) or patent number	per(s):		
If this document is being filed with a	new application, the execution	n date of the application is	s:
A. Patent Application No(s) .:		B: Patent No(s).:	
10/715,206			
	Additional numbers	attached? □ Yes INo	
Name/address of party to whom corre document should be mailed:	espondence concerning	6. Total number of app	lications/patents involved: 1
W. KARL RENNER		7. Total fee (37 CFR §	3.41): \$40
Fish & Richardson P.C.		I Enclosed	
1425 K Street, N.W. 11th Floor		Authorized to ch	arge Deposit Account.
Washington, DC 20005-3500)	8. Deposit Account No	.: 06-1050
	-	Please apply any a Deposit Account N	dditional charges, or any credits, to our p. 06-1050.
	DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and Signature: To the b any attached copy is a true copy			g information is true and correct an
M Korl Donner	1		6 3
W. Karl Renner Reg. No. 41,265	6		2/9/2004
Name of Person Signing	Signature	<u> </u>	Date
	Тс	tal number of pages inclue	ling coversheet, attachments and documen
40200018.doc			

02/12/2004 MGETACHE 00000091 10715206

01 FC:8021

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>BARRY APPELMAN</u> of <u>1003 Crest Lane, McLean, VA</u> <u>22101</u>, and <u>MUHAMMAD MOHSIN HUSSAIN</u> of <u>100 E</u>. <u>Middlefield Road</u>, <u>#1K</u>, <u>Mountain</u> <u>View, CA 94043</u>, hereby assign to: <u>America Online, Inc.</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> having a place of business at:

> 22000 AOL Way Dulles, VA 20166; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled <u>RECONFIGURING AN</u> ELECTRONIC MESSAGE TO EFFECT AN ENHANCED NOTIFICATION, filed November 18, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/715,206, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attorney Docket No: 06975-374001/

	IN WIT	NESS WHE	REOF, I hereto set	t my hand and seal at	,
this _	17	day of _	Dec.	, 20_03	
			In la	ame-	L.S.
		BA	ARTY APPELM	AN	

Signature witnessed by:

12/17/2003

Date

WITNESS: _ Printed Name: _	war		Kon	Renn	~
Address: _			0+c0m ~		m.
-	Car	[#4	Frees	Vr	22066
WITNESS:					

Date

Address:

PATENT REEL: 014963 FRAME: 0985

In	WITNESS WHEREOF, I	nereto set my hand and seal at	,
this	day of	, 20	
	MUHAMI	MAD MOHSIN HUSSAIN	L.S.
Signature	witnessed by:		
Date		Printed Name:	
Date			

40190557.doc

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, we, <u>BARRY APPELMAN</u> of <u>1003 Crest Lane, McLean, VA</u> <u>22101</u>, and <u>MUHAMMAD MOHSIN HUSSAIN</u> of <u>100 E</u>. <u>Middlefield Road</u>, <u>#1K</u>, <u>Mountain</u> <u>View, CA 94043</u>, hereby assign to: <u>America Online, Inc.</u>, a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> having a place of business at:

> 22000 AOL Way Dulles, VA 20166; and

its successors and assigns (collectively hereinafter called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled RECONFIGURING AN ELECTRONIC MESSAGE TO EFFECT AN ENHANCED NOTIFICATION, filed November 18, 2003, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 10/715,206, and we authorize and request the attorneys appointed in said application to hereafter complete this assignment by inserting above the filing date and serial number of said application when known; this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

Attorney Docket No: 06975-374001/

IN	WITNESS WHEREOF, I I	nereto set my hand and se	eal at,
this	day of	, 20	_
			L.S.
	BARRY A	PPELMAN	
Signature	witnessed by:		
<u></u>		WITNESS:	
Date		Printed Name:	
		Address:	
		WITNESS:	
Date			
		Address:	
		11001000	

	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereto set my hand and seal at _	Mointain View	,
this	11 th day of December, 20 04		
	moffices		L.S.
	MUHAMMAD MOHSIN HUSSAIN		_

Signature witnessed by:

12/11/2003

Date

-

.

۰,

ź.

1211 2003

Date

WITNESS: A Printed Name: Address:	SultanJChan M SULTAN KHAN 2000 BEACH STREET #103
	SAM FRANCISCO CA 94123
WITNESS: Printed Name: Address:	Shishu BEDI 575 E. Reminglow Dr., #17A
Address.	Surryvale, CA 94087,

40190557.doc